FDU-Florham (9-8,2-5 MAC Freedom) -vs- Arcadia (17-1,6-1 MAC Freedom)
01/24/24 at Alumni Gymnasium, Glenside, PA

Date: 01/24/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dZ;\%cé:Przo FDU-Florham 6] 10 17| 15| 48

Site: Alumni Gymnasium, Glenside, PA Arcadia 17 20 19 30 86

Referees: Lakesia Brownlee, Dominique Harris, Kareem Smith

FDU-Florham 48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Aguilar,Neysa * 31 5-11 0-2 7-7 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 3 17

21 Seyfarth,Carla =3 28 4-9 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 8

01 Vazquez,Julia * 22 2-11 1-3 1-2 1-6 7 0 0 2 0 0 6

14 Tighe,Shannon % 29 1-11 0-2 2-2 2-3 5 5 1 2 2 3 4

05 Walker,Gabrielle * 28 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 3 2 0 2 0

30 Lynch,Kolby 18 3-6 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 6

10  Mellon,Kristen 8 2-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

32 Flatt,Briana 5 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3

23 Knight,Destiny 12 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0

11  Centeno,Christina 11 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0

12 Flynn,Riley 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Purse,Mai 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-63 1-12 11-18 12-19 31 13 9 11 3 10 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-15 20.00% 0-4 0.00% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 3-12 25.00% 0-2 0.00% 4-7 57.14%

3rd Quarter 6-17 35.29% 1-3 33.33% 4-6 66.67%

4th Quarter 6-19 31.58% 0-3 0.00% 3-5 60.00%

Total 18-63 28.6% 1-12 8.3% 11-18 61.1%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

Arcadia 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21 Rhoades,Hanna * 31 8-12 3-4 4-4 1-0 1 2 4 0 1 0 23

13 Bell,Delaney & 30 7-11 2-3 3-4 0-7 7 1 2 1 2 0 19

05 Glasser-Nehls,Scarlett * 27  3-7 2-6 4-4 1-3 4 3 1 1 0 2 12

34 Rodriguez,Katie X 26 3-7 0-0 0-0 3-11 14 2 5 4 5 2 6

11  Weaver,Mara * 28 0-3 0-3 2-2 0-4 4 2 5 0 0 3 2

04  Zolty,Ally 4 1-3 1-3 3-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

10  Meredith,Kylie 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 0 4

31  Fisher,Quinlyn 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4

33  Skalski,Jackie 5 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 4

02 Beam,Abby 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 4 0 1 2

32 Bigler,Morgan 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 0 0 0 2

15 Rasiul,Sophia 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

24  O'Hagan,Riley 4 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

30 Schall,Emily 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-61 8-24 16-17 11-36 47 14 26 12 8 8 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-16 43.75% 1-6 16.67% 2-2 100.00%

2nd Quarter 8-15 53.33% 2-5 40.00% 2-2  100.00%

3rd Quarter 5-13 38.46% 2-6 33.33% 7-8 87.50%

4th Quarter 11-17 64.71% 3-7 42.86% 5-5 100.00%



Total 31-61 50.8% 8-24 33.3% 16-17 94.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: FDU-Florham Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arcadia
MISS JUMPER by TIGHE,SHANNON 09:47
REBOUND OFF by SEYFARTH,CARLA ==
MISS LAYUP by SEYFARTH,CARLA(In the paint) 09:43
== REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE
09:31 MISS JUMPER by BELL,DELANEY
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,GABRIELLE ==
MISS LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,JULIA(in the paint) 09:14
== REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE
08:57 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE(in the paint)
BLOCK by TIGHE,SHANNON 08:57
REBOUND DEF by TIGHE,SHANNON --
TURNOVER by WALKER,GABRIELLE 08:48
08:48 STEAL by WEAVER,MARA
08:36 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by TIGHE,SHANNON 08:19
08:19 STEAL by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE
08:01 0-4 H4 GOOD JUMPER by BELL,DELANEY
== ASSIST by RHOADES,HANNA
MISS JUMPER by SEYFARTH,CARLA 07:51
== REBOUND DEF by BELL,DELANEY
07:34 0-7 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by RHOADES,HANNA
== ASSIST by BELL,DELANEY
TURNOVER by VAZQUEZ,JULIA 07:14
07:14 STEAL by GLASSER-NEHLS,SCARLE
07:07 MISS JUMPER by RHOADES,HANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ,JULIA ==
MISS JUMPER by VAZQUEZ,JULIA 06:50
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:28 MISS 3PTR by GLASSER-NEHLS,SCARLE
REBOUND DEF by SEYFARTH,CARLA ==
TURNOVER by VAZQUEZ,JULIA 06:13
06:13 STEAL by WEAVER,MARA

06:00 0-9 H9 GOOD LAYUP by GLASSER-NEHLS,SCARLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WEAVER,MARA

SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ,JULIA 06:00
SUB IN by CENTENO,CHRISTINA 06:00
MISS LAYUP by SEYFARTH,CARLA(in the paint) 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,MARA

05:46 BLOCK by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE

05:30 0-11 H11 GOOD LAYUP by RHOADES,HANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WEAVER,MARA

MISS 3PTR by CENTENO,CHRISTINA 05:05
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,DELANEY
04:51 MISS 3PTR by GLASSER-NEHLS,SCARLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:48
SUB OUT by SEYFARTH,CARLA 04:48
SUB IN by LYNCH,KOLBY 04:48
MISS 3PTR by CENTENO,CHRISTINA 04:29
REBOUND OFF by LYNCH,KOLBY --
GOOD JUMPER by LYNCH,KOLBY(in the paint) 04:26 2-11 H9
03:58 MISS 3PTR by BELL,DELANEY
REBOUND DEF by TIGHE,SHANNON --
GOOD JUMPER by LYNCH,KOLBY 03:44 4-11 H7
ASSIST by WALKER,GABRIELLE --
FOUL by CENTENO,CHRISTINA 03:22
03:22 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE

03:22 SUB IN by BEAM,ABBY



TURNOVER by AGUILAR,NEYSA

REBOUND DEF by TIGHE,SHANNON
GOOD LAYUP by AGUILAR,NEYSA(in the paint)
ASSIST by TIGHE,SHANNON

BLOCK by TIGHE,SHANNON
REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,KOLBY
MISS LAYUP by CENTENO,CHRISTINA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,GABRIELLE

MISS LAYUP by TIGHE,SHANNON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CENTENO,CHRISTINA
SUB IN by KNIGHT,DESTINY

STEAL by AGUILAR,NEYSA
MISS 3PTR by AGUILAR,NEYSA

VISITORS: FDU-Florham

03:22
03:22
03:08
03:08
02:54

02:38

02:14
01:54
01:54

01:39

01:17

00:55
00:44
00:34
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:07
00:07
00:00

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

4-12
4-13

6-13

6-15

6-17

H8
H9

H7

H9

H11

GOOD FT by BELL,DELANEY
GOOD FT by BELL,DELANEY

STEAL by BEAM,ABBY
MISS 3PTR by GLASSER-NEHLS,SCARLE

MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,MARA
REBOUND OFF by GLASSER-NEHLS,SCARLE
MISS LAYUP by BELL,DELANEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GLASSER-NEHLS,SCARLE
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,DELANEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEAVER,MARA

REBOUND DEF by BEAM,ABBY
GOOD LAYUP by BEAM,ABBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GLASSER-NEHLS,SCARLE
SUB OUT by WEAVER,MARA
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE

TURNOVER by BEAM,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by GLASSER-NEHLS,SCARLE

HOME TEAM: Arcadia

STEAL by KNIGHT,DESTINY

SUB OUT by TIGHE,SHANNON

SUB IN by SEYFARTH,CARLA

GOOD JUMPER by SEYFARTH,CARLA

GOOD LAYUP by AGUILAR,NEYSA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by AGUILAR,NEYSA

GOOD JUMPER by AGUILAR,NEYSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,DESTINY
TURNOVER by KNIGHT,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by SEYFARTH,CARLA

BLOCK by KNIGHT,DESTINY

SUB OUT by WALKER,GABRIELLE

09:49
09:49
09:28
09:28
09:17
08:54
08:41
08:36
08:36
08:36
08:16
08:09
07:58
07:36
07:27
07:27
07:19
07:19
07:11
07:11
07:11
07:11
07:11

8-17
8-20

10-20

11-20

11-22
13-22

H9

H 12

H9

H11
H9

TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE

GOOD 3PTR by GLASSER-NEHLS,SCARLE
ASSIST by BEAM,ABBY
FOUL by GLASSER-NEHLS,SCARLE

FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE

MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE
GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE(in the paint)

STEAL by GLASSER-NEHLS,SCARLE
MISS LAYUP by BEAM,ABBY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BEAM,ABBY
SUB OUT by BELL,DELANEY
SUB IN by WEAVER,MARA
SUB IN by O'HAGAN,RILEY



SUB OUT by SEYFARTH,CARLA
SUB OUT by LYNCH,KOLBY

SUB IN by VAZQUEZ,JULIA

SUB IN by MELLON,KRISTEN

SUB IN by TIGHE,SHANNON
MISS JUMPER by AGUILAR,NEYSA

STEAL by TIGHE,SHANNON
MISS LAYUP by KNIGHT,DESTINY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MELLON,KRISTEN

SUB OUT by KNIGHT,DESTINY

SUB IN by WALKER,GABRIELLE
SUB IN by SEYFARTH,CARLA
TURNOVER by WALKER,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ,JULIA

MISS FT by VAZQUEZ,JULIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ,JULIA
FOUL by WALKER,GABRIELLE
SUB OUT by WALKER,GABRIELLE
SUB IN by LYNCH,KOLBY

MISS JUMPER by LYNCH,KOLBY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by VAZQUEZ,JULIA
REBOUND OFF by LYNCH,KOLBY
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by TIGHE,SHANNON

STEAL by TIGHE,SHANNON
MISS LAYUP by TIGHE,SHANNON(in the paint)

STEAL by AGUILAR,NEYSA

GOOD FT by AGUILAR,NEYSA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by AGUILAR,NEYSA(fastbreak)
FOUL by AGUILAR,NEYSA

13-25 H 12

14-25 H11

14-26 H 12
14-27 H 13

15-27 H12
16-27 H11

BLOCK by RHOADES,HANNA
REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE
MISS 3PTR by O'HAGAN,RILEY
REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE
TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE

BLOCK by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by O'HAGAN,RILEY
GOOD 3PTR by RHOADES,HANNA
ASSIST by GLASSER-NEHLS,SCARLE

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE
SUB IN by BELL,DELANEY

STEAL by WEAVER,MARA
MISS 3PTR by O'HAGAN,RILEY

FOUL by RHOADES,HANNA

FOUL by GLASSER-NEHLS,SCARLE
SUB OUT by GLASSER-NEHLS,SCARLE
SUB IN by BEAM,ABBY

GOOD FT by RHOADES,HANNA
GOOD FT by RHOADES,HANNA

SUB OUT by WEAVER,MARA
SUB OUT by O'HAGAN,RILEY
SUB IN by MEREDITH,KYLIE
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE
TURNOVER by BEAM,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by BELL,DELANEY
TURNOVER by BEAM,ABBY

FOUL by BELL,DELANEY
SUB OUT by BEAM,ABBY
SUB IN by WEAVER,MARA



SUB OUT by AGUILAR,NEYSA
SUB IN by MELLON,KRISTEN

REBOUND DEF by SEYFARTH,CARLA
SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ,JULIA

SUB IN by CENTENO,CHRISTINA
MISS FT by MELLON,KRISTEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MELLON,KRISTEN

MISS LAYUP by LYNCH,KOLBY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CENTENO,CHRISTINA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by MELLON,KRISTEN

SUB OUT by LYNCH,KOLBY

SUB IN by WALKER,GABRIELLE

SUB IN by AGUILAR,NEYSA

MISS JUMPER by SEYFARTH,CARLA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SEYFARTH,CARLA

MISS JUMPER by TIGHE,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: FDU-Florham

01:07

00:55
00:34

00:18

00:02

16-29 H 13

16-31 H 15

16-33 H 17

16-35 H 19

16-37 H?21

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,MARA

FOUL by WEAVER,MARA

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,DELANEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE

BLOCK by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE

GOOD LAYUP by RHOADES,HANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEAVER,MARA

BLOCK by BELL,DELANEY
REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE
GOOD LAYUP by RHOADES,HANNA(in the paint)

BLOCK by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by MEREDITH,KYLIE

GOOD JUMPER by RHOADES,HANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE

GOOD JUMPER by BELL,DELANEY
ASSIST by MEREDITH,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE
MISS LAYUP by BELL,DELANEY(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Arcadia

SUB OUT by CENTENO,CHRISTINA
SUB IN by VAZQUEZ,JULIA

STEAL by WALKER,GABRIELLE

GOOD FT by TIGHE,SHANNON
GOOD FT by TIGHE,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ,JULIA
GOOD LAYUP by SEYFARTH,CARLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ,JULIA
MISS LAYUP by TIGHE,SHANNON(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:51
09:51
09:46
09:46
09:46
09:31
09:15
08:59

08:44

08:29

17-37 H 20
18-37 H 19

20-37 H 17

SUB OUT by MEREDITH,KYLIE
SUB IN by GLASSER-NEHLS,SCARLE

TURNOVER by GLASSER-NEHLS,SCARLE

FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by RHOADES,HANNA

MISS LAYUP by RHOADES,HANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE
MISS 3PTR by GLASSER-NEHLS,SCARLE

REBOUND DEF by BELL,DELANEY



STEAL by TIGHE,SHANNON
MISS JUMPER by SEYFARTH,CARLA(in the paint)

FOUL by TIGHE,SHANNON

STEAL by WALKER,GABRIELLE
GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,JULIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALKER,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ,JULIA
MISS LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,JULIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TIGHE,SHANNON(in the paint)
FOUL by TIGHE,SHANNON

FOUL by WALKER,GABRIELLE

FOUL by TIGHE,SHANNON

SUB OUT by TIGHE,SHANNON

SUB IN by LYNCH,KOLBY

MISS LAYUP by AGUILAR,NEYSA(in the paint)

FOUL TECH by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by AGUILAR,NEYSA
FOUL by WALKER,GABRIELLE

SUB OUT by WALKER,GABRIELLE
SUB IN by CENTENO,CHRISTINA

GOOD JUMPER by AGUILAR,NEYSA

GOOD FT by AGUILAR,NEYSA

MISS LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,JULIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CENTENO,CHRISTINA
GOOD 3PTR by VAZQUEZ,JULIA
ASSIST by CENTENO,CHRISTINA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by CENTENO,CHRISTINA

MISS JUMPER by LYNCH,KOLBY
REBOUND OFF by SEYFARTH,CARLA

22-37

22-40

22-41
22-42
22-44

22-45
24-45

25-45
25-47

28-47

H 15

H 18

H 19
H 20
H 22

H 23
H 21

H 20
H 22

TURNOVER by BELL,DELANEY

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by RHOADES,HANNA
TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,MARA

BLOCK by BELL,DELANEY

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE
GOOD 3PTR by BELL,DELANEY
ASSIST by RHOADES,HANNA

REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,MARA

TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,MARA

GOOD FT by RHOADES,HANNA
GOOD FT by RHOADES,HANNA
GOOD LAYUP by RHOADES,HANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by BELL,DELANEY

MISS FT by BELL,DELANEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BELL,DELANEY

FOUL by RHOADES,HANNA

GOOD LAYUP by BELL,DELANEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by BELL,DELANEY
MISS LAYUP by RHOADES,HANNA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WEAVER,MARA
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE
SUB IN by BEAM,ABBY

SUB IN by MEREDITH,KYLIE

28-48 H 20 GOOD FT by GLASSER-NEHLS,SCARLE
28-49 H 21 GOOD FT by GLASSER-NEHLS,SCARLE



GOOD LAYUP by SEYFARTH,CARLA(in the paint) 03:03 30-49 H 19

02:36 TURNOVER by BEAM,ABBY
STEAL by AGUILAR,NEYSA 02:36
GOOD LAYUP by AGUILAR,NEYSA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:34 32-49 H 17
02:34 FOUL by GLASSER-NEHLS,SCARLE
02:34 SUB OUT by GLASSER-NEHLS,SCARLE
02:34 SUB IN by WEAVER,MARA
SUB OUT by CENTENO,CHRISTINA 02:34
SUB OUT by LYNCH,KOLBY 02:34
SUB IN by TIGHE,SHANNON 02:34
SUB IN by KNIGHT,DESTINY 02:34
GOOD FT by AGUILAR,NEYSA(fastbreak) 02:34 33-49 H 16
02:25 MISS LAYUP by MEREDITH,KYLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ,JULIA --
MISS JUMPER by VAZQUEZ,JULIA(in the paint) 02:19
REBOUND OFF by VAZQUEZ,JULIA --
MISS 3PTR by TIGHE,SHANNON 02:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:11 SUB OUT by BEAM,ABBY
02:11 SUB OUT by MEREDITH,KYLIE
02:11 SUB IN by GLASSER-NEHLS,SCARLE
02:11 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE
01:43 33-52 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by BELL,DELANEY
-- ASSIST by RHOADES,HANNA
TURNOVER by AGUILAR,NEYSA 01:19
01:19 STEAL by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE
SUB OUT by AGUILAR,NEYSA 01:19
SUB IN by WALKER,GABRIELLE 01:19
FOUL by WALKER,GABRIELLE 01:10
01:10 33-53 H 20 GOOD FT by GLASSER-NEHLS,SCARLE
01:10 33-54 H 21 GOOD FT by GLASSER-NEHLS,SCARLE
01:10 SUB OUT by GLASSER-NEHLS,SCARLE
01:10 SUB IN by O'HAGAN,RILEY
00:51 FOUL by O'HAGAN,RILEY
MISS FT by KNIGHT,DESTINY 00:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KNIGHT,DESTINY 00:51
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE
00:33 33-56 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BELL,DELANEY
MISS 3PTR by TIGHE,SHANNON 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,DELANEY
00:00 MISS 3PTR by O'HAGAN,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: FDU-Florham Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arcadia
10:00 SUB OUT by WEAVER,MARA
10:00 SUB OUT by O'HAGAN,RILEY
10:00 SUB IN by GLASSER-NEHLS,SCARLE
10:00 SUB IN by MEREDITH,KYLIE
SUB OUT by SEYFARTH,CARLA 10:00
SUB IN by LYNCH,KOLBY 10:00
MISS LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,JULIA(in the paint) 09:48
REBOUND OFF by TIGHE,SHANNON ==
GOOD LAYUP by TIGHE,SHANNON(in the paint) 09:44 35-56 H 21

09:09 35-59 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by GLASSER-NEHLS,SCARLE
-- ASSIST by RHOADES,HANNA
MISS 3PTR by VAZQUEZ,JULIA 08:56
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE



MISS LAYUP by TIGHE,SHANNON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by TIGHE,SHANNON
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,DESTINY
SUB IN by AGUILAR,NEYSA
SUB IN by SEYFARTH,CARLA
MISS 3PTR by AGUILAR,NEYSA

FOUL by LYNCH,KOLBY

MISS JUMPER by VAZQUEZ,JULIA

GOOD LAYUP by LYNCH,KOLBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by AGUILAR,NEYSA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by LYNCH,KOLBY

SUB OUT by LYNCH,KOLBY
SUB IN by TIGHE,SHANNON

MISS JUMPER by TIGHE,SHANNON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TIGHE,SHANNON
TURNOVER by TIGHE,SHANNON

MISS LAYUP by AGUILAR,NEYSA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by AGUILAR,NEYSA

GOOD FT by AGUILAR,NEYSA
GOOD FT by AGUILAR,NEYSA
SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ,JULIA
SUB IN by FLATT,BRIANA

GOOD LAYUP by SEYFARTH,CARLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by FLATT,BRIANA

08:41 35-62 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by RHOADES,HANNA

08:33
08:33
08:33
08:33
08:33
08:33
08:33
08:33
08:33
08:33
08:29
08:13
08:13
08:13
08:13
08:13
07:41

07:24

07:15
07:15
07:15
07:15
07:15
07:15

06:52

06:50
06:48
06:48
06:31
06:22
06:22
06:22
06:17
06:16
05:52

05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:16

04:59

04:46

04:45

35-63
35-64

35-66

37-66

37-69

37-71

38-71

39-71

39-73

41-73

H 28
H 29

H 31

H 29

H 32

H 34

H 33

H 32

H 34

H 32

ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE

BLOCK by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE

SUB OUT by BELL,DELANEY
SUB OUT by RHOADES,HANNA
SUB IN by BEAM,ABBY

SUB IN by WEAVER,MARA

REBOUND DEF by MEREDITH,KYLIE

GOOD FT by WEAVER,MARA
GOOD FT by WEAVER,MARA
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,KATIE
SUB IN by FISHER,QUINLYN

REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,MARA
GOOD LAYUP by MEREDITH,KYLIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEAVER,MARA

FOUL by MEREDITH,KYLIE

SUB OUT by GLASSER-NEHLS,SCARLE
SUB IN by ZOLTY,ALLY

REBOUND DEF by MEREDITH,KYLIE

MISS 3PTR by ZOLTY,ALLY

REBOUND OFF by FISHER,QUINLYN

MISS LAYUP by FISHER,QUINLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by ZOLTY,ALLY
ASSIST by BEAM,ABBY
FOUL by WEAVER,MARA
SUB OUT by WEAVER,MARA
SUB IN by BIGLER,MORGAN

GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,QUINLYN
ASSIST by BEAM,ABBY

FOUL by BEAM,ABBY

GOOD JUMPER by BIGLER,MORGAN

ASSIST by MEREDITH,KYLIE

MISS LAYUP by MEREDITH,KYLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BEAM,ABBY



SUB OUT by AGUILAR,NEYSA
SUB IN by MELLON,KRISTEN

GOOD JUMPER by MELLON,KRISTEN
ASSIST by WALKER,GABRIELLE

MISS LAYUP by FLATT,BRIANA(in the paint)

FOUL by TIGHE,SHANNON

SUB OUT by TIGHE,SHANNON
SUB OUT by SEYFARTH,CARLA
SUB IN by KNIGHT,DESTINY
SUB IN by PURSE,MAI

SUB OUT by WALKER,GABRIELLE
SUB IN by FLYNN,RILEY
MISS JUMPER by PURSE,MAL

MISS JUMPER by PURSE,MAL

STEAL by FLATT,BRIANA
MISS 3PTR by FLATT,BRIANA

MISS JUMPER by FLATT,BRIANA
REBOUND OFF by PURSE,MAI
GOOD JUMPER by MELLON,KRISTEN
ASSIST by FLATT,BRIANA

GOOD LAYUP by FLATT,BRIANA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PURSE,MAI

MISS JUMPER by PURSE,MAIL
REBOUND OFF by PURSE,MAI

MISS FT by FLATT,BRIANA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FLATT,BRIANA

43-73

43-75

43-76
43-77
43-78

43-80

43-82

45-82

45-84

47-84

47-86

48-86

H 30

H 32

H 33
H 34
H 35

H 37

H 39

H 37

H 39

H 37

H 39

H 38

SUB IN by SKALSKI,JACKIE

TURNOVER by FISHER,QUINLYN

GOOD LAYUP by MEREDITH,KYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,QUINLYN
MISS 3PTR by ZOLTY,ALLY
REBOUND OFF by BIGLER,MORGAN

SUB OUT by MEREDITH,KYLIE
SUB IN by RASIUL,SOPHIA

GOOD FT by ZOLTY,ALLY
GOOD FT by ZOLTY,ALLY
GOOD FT by ZOLTY,ALLY
SUB OUT by ZOLTY,ALLY
SUB IN by SCHALL,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by SKALSKI,JACKIE

MISS 3PTR by SKALSKI,JACKIE

REBOUND OFF by SCHALL,EMILY

GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,QUINLYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BIGLER,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by SKALSKI,JACKIE
MISS 3PTR by SCHALL,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by RASIUL,SOPHIA
TURNOVER by RASIUL,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by SKALSKI,JACKIE
GOOD LAYUP by SKALSKI,JACKIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCHALL,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by SKALSKI,JACKIE(in the paint)

ASSIST by BIGLER,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by RASIUL,SOPHIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BIGLER,MORGAN

FOUL by SKALSKI,JACKIE



